
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL 
TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 
(FORMERLY DELHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING) 

BAWANA ROAD, SHAHBAD DAULATPUR, DELHI-42 
(DEPARTMENT OF APPLIED CHEMISTRY) 

F.No. DTU/AC/2025/1055 

Sealed spot quotations are hereby invited to supply of Indium Oxide.: 

NOTICE INVITING QUØTATION 

The quotation, on the tirn's letter head should reach department office i.e. Procurement of 
chemicals for conduetion of B.Tech. M.Sc Chemistry Integrated B.SC-M.SC Chemistry 
Practicals and researeh work, in Department of Applied Chemistry, Science Block. DTU. 
Shahbad Daulatpur. Delhi l10042 by 05 July 2025 till 5:00 PM. 

The manufacturers or their Authorized Distributors/ Dealers / Agents who wish to participate 
in the quotation shall submit their sealed quotation in the prescribed NIQ format given in 
Annexure-l on or before 05 July 2025 along with the copy of GSTIN number. The technical 

specifications of Chemicals are given in Annexure- II. 

Terms & Conditions: 

Copy to: -

1. Supplied items shall meet satisfaction level of the user. 
2. Quoted rates shall be inclusive of all taxes applicable and 

F.O.R. 

Dated: - 17-06-2025 

3. Time period to supply items is 45 days from the date of 
purchase order. 

4. Warranty: all products must have minimum of lyr 
warranty from the date of installation. 

5. As per GFRI72 (i) payments for services rendered or 
supplies made shall be released only after the services have 
been rendered or supplies made. 

Estimated cost: 1,64,897/-+ GST * 

6. Conditional quotations and/ or incomplete quotations in 
any respect will be rejected. 

1. Sr. Account Officer, DTU 
2. 

Department of Applied Chemistry 
(Prof. Anil Kumar) 

3. University Website 
Notice Board, Department of Applied Chemistry 



GSTIN: 

To, 

Head of Department, 
Applied Chemistry, 
Delhi Technological University, 
Shahbad Daulatpur, 
Delhi- 110042 

Sir. 

We are quoting our lowest price as per requirements. 

Sr.No. 

1 

2 

extra): 

Regards 
Signature 

Description 

(Detailed 

Amount (RS): 

(with seal) 

description 

Total Amount in Words 

Address: 

with 

Contact no. 

specification) 

Terms and Condition of the trade 

Name of the Company 

Packing 

Annexure - 1 

Quotation 

1. Warranty: 

Brand 

2. Delivery Period: 
3.Validity of Offer: 

Price 

Dated: 

Quantity 

GST(18% 

Total 

Amount 

4.Payment: 100% payment can be made after the delivery of all the 

items. 



Chemicals 

S.No. 

5 

10 

7 

11 

12 

3 

13 

14 

1 

15 

16 

17 

18 

20 

21 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

30 

29 

31 

32 

Items 

1,2,4-Triazole pure, 98% 
1,2-DICHLOROETHANE AR 

1-NAPHTHOL (a-naphthol ) 

2,4-DINITROPHENYL HYDRAZINE 
UR"UNIVERSAL REAGENT" PASSES LR 

2-NAPHTHOL (B-NAPHTHOL) 

2-PICOLINIC ACID 
4-bromo aniline 

4-Hydroxycoumarin 

Acetic Acid Glacial Extra Pure 

Acetone 

Alanine 

ALUMINIUM CHLORIDE ANHYDROUS 

AMMONIA SOLN. ABT. 30% 

Ammonium Ceric Nitrate 99.0% UR 

AMMONIUM CHLORIDE EXTRAPURE 

Aniline 

ANTHRACENE 

BENZALDEHYDE UR 

BENZAMIDE 

BENZOIC ACID (FOR SYNTHESIS) 

BUTANE-2-ONE EP 

Cuprous Chloride 

Cuprous lodide 

D-(-)-Tartaric Acid (D-Threaric Acid) 
DEXTROSE ANHYDROUS EP 

Dicyandiamide 
Diethyl ether 

Annexure- || 

Ethanol Absolute 99.9% 

FEHLING'S SOLN NO.1(A) 
FEHLING'S SOLN NO.2(B) 

FERRIC CHLORIDE ANHYDROUS 

FORMALDEHYDE SOLN 

Specifications 

100g 
500 ML 

500 gm 

500 GM 

500gm 

100g 
100 g 

25 g 

2.5 ltr 
2.5 Litre 

25 g 

500 gm 
2.5 ltr 

100 gm 

500 gm 
500 mL 

100 gm 

500 ml 

500 gm 

500g 
500 ml 

500 g 

100 g 

500 GM 

500 gm 

500 g 
2.5 Litre 

500 ml 

500 ml 

S00 ml 

500 gm 

500 ml 

Quantity 

4 

4 

2 

4 

4 

2 

1 

1 

4 

2 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

4 

4 

2 

2 

4 



33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 
42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

HEXANE 

67 

HYDROCHLORIC ACID 

IODINE LR 

Isatin 

Isatoic Anhydride 

N,N-DIMETHYLANILINE 999% 

53 SODIUM NITRITE UR 

N,N-DIMETHYLFORMAMIDE 

NAPHTHALENE 

NITROBENZENE (FOR SYNTHESIS) 
o-phenylenediamine 

OXALIC ACID 

PHENOL CRYSTALS 

PHTHALIC ACID 

PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE (FOR SYNTHESIS) 
Potassium bicarbonate 

PROPAN-2-0L EP (ISO-PROPYL ALCOHOL) 
RESORCINOL EXTRA PURE 
SILVER NITRATE EP 

SODIUM HYDROGEN CARBONATE ACS 

SODIUM HYDROXIDE PELLETS AR 

Sodium Sulphate Anhydrous extrapure AR, 
99.5% 

SUCROSE (saccharose) 
SULPHURIC ACID ABT.98%( 

Urea Extrapure 
Vanillin 

Veratraldehyde 
ZINC (METAL) POWDER 
Calcium Chloride 

Dimethyl Sulphoxide 
Potassium Carbonate 

Potassium Hydroxide Pellets LR 

Methanol LR 

1,3-Dimethyl-2-Imidazolidinone (DMI) 
pure, 99°% 

1-Butyl-3-Methylimidazolium Chloride 
(BMIM.CI) extrapure, 98°% for catalysis 
and nanotechnology 

S00 ml 

2.5 Itr 

25g 
25 g 

500 g 
500 ml 

500 ml 

500 gm 

S00 ml 

100 g 

S00gm 
500 gm 
500 gm 

500 gm 
500 g 

500 ml 

500 gm 

25 g 

500 gm 

500gm 

500 gm 

500 g 

500 gm 

500 ml 

500 gm 
100 g 
100 g 

500 gm 

500 gm 
500 mL 

500 g 

500 g 

2.5 L 

500ml 

25 g 

4 

4 

2 

4 

4 

4 

2 

3 

4 

4 

1 

10 

1 

4 

2 

1 

10 

2 

1 

1 

2 



68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

2-Methylimidazole pure, 999% 
Capric Acid pure, 99% 
Caproic Acid extrapure, 999% (n-Hexanoic 
acid) 

Caprylic Acid pure, 99% 

Cinnamic Acid extrapure, 99% 

Citric Acid Anhydrous extrapure, 99% 

Maleic Acid extrapure AR, 99.5% 

Malonic Acid extrapure AR, 99% 

Molecular Sieve 3A (0.3nm) (1.6-3mm 
Beads) (crystalline potassium 
aluminosilicate) 

Molecular Sieve 4A (0.4nm) (1.6-3mm 
Beads) (crystalline sodium aluminosilicate) 

Silica Gel 60-120 mesh for column 
chromatography 

Barfoed Reagent 

500g 

500ml 

500ml 

500ml 

250g 

500g 

500g 

250g 

250g 

250g 

500g 

250 ml 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

10 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

